| FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | | Patent and Tra | nt of Commerce ademark Office ENT | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| - · | RDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONL | Υ | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader | narks: Please record the atta | ched original document(s) or copy | (ies). | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Ty | pe Security Agreement | | |
| New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | ☐ Assignment | ☐ License ☐ Change of Name | | |
| Document ID# | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame | ☐ Merger | Other | | |
| Keer# # | | U.S. Government | | |
| Corrective Document | , ' | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) | | |
| Reel# Frame # | | partmental File 🔲 Seci | et File | |
| Conveying Party(les) | ☐ Mark if additiona | | ned on Date ay Year | |
| Name (line 1) BellSouth Intellectual | Property Corporation | | 5 2007 | |
| | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Second Party | | | on Date | |
| Name (line 1) | wheeled 19 Transmission and the second secon | Month D | ay Year | |
| Name (into 1) | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Party | | additional names of receiving par | ties attached | |
| Name (line 1) AT&⊤ Intellectual Pro | 1I QOCUMENT TO BE ICAVIDED | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | signment and the g party is not | |
| Hame (mic Z) | | | d in the United States, intment of a domestic | |
| Address (line 1) Suite 425 | | represe | representative is attached. (Designation must be a | |
| | | separati | e document from | |
| Address (line 2) 824 Market Street | | Assignn | ient.) | |
| Address (line 3) Wilmington | Delaware | 19801 | 1 | |
| City | State/Cour | | 3 | |
| Domestic Representative Name a | | r for the first Receiving Party only. | | |
| Name | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE | ONLY | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number Post Pages Pages | |
|--|------------------------|
| Address (line 2) Cary North Carolina 27519 Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENT | |
| Address (line 2) Cary North Carolina 27519 Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) | |
| Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DC NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) 11/013,227 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was | 1 |
| Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DC NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num 11/013,227 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was | # 2 |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT | or the same property). |
| Number of Properties | 1 |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\text{Deposit Account } \) Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # [| 40 |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes 🛛 No 🗌 |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correlated copy is a true copy of the original document. Offarges to deposit account indicated herein. | are authorized, as |
| Scott P. Zimmerman 41,390 | July 18, 2007 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date |

REEL: 019574 FRAME: 0573

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELLSOUTH
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION" TO "ATET INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY
OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 8100 070487259



Darriet Smile Hindre

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5631074

DATE: 04-27-07

PATENT

REEL: 019574 FRAME: 0574

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:26 PM 04/27/2007 FILED 11:39 AM 04/27/2007 SRV 070487259 - 2929720 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1.

The name of the corporation is AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 25th day of April, 2007 in Wilmington, Delaware.

By:

Michael L. Bishop, President

PATENT REEL: 019574 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 07/18/2007